Product Data Sheet           3535 UV
Rev A05, Feb., 2021                             TEL:0755-27396156           FAX：0755-27396157 www.lumisee.cn
High Power Ceramic 3535 UV 3W
L35U-***11C2A-LGVV
  Description （描述）
. This surface-mount LED size is
standard package: 3.45x3.45x2.26mm
. The L35U series is designed for high

. RoHS Compliant
. Suitable for all SMT assembly and solder
process
Key Applications （应用）
• Ultraviolet Disinfection
• UV Curing
• UV Ink Curing
• Printing
• Moth-killing lamp
• Medical Treatment and
Health
•General Use
 Parameter
Peak Wavelength (5nm/Bin)
Color  Min.  Typ.  Max.
L35U-36511C2A-LGVV UV 365 - 370
L35U-38011C2A-LGVV UV 380 - 385
L35U-38511C2A-LGVV UV 385 - 390
L35U-39011C2A-LGVV UV 390 - 395
L35U-39511C2A-LGVV UV 395 - 400
L35U-40011C2A-LGVV UV 400 - 405
L35U-40511C2A-LGVV UV 405 - 410
L35U-41011C2A-LGVV UV 410 - 415
L35U-41511C2A-LGVV UV 415 - 420
L35U-42011C2A-LGVV UV 420 - 425
1
Product Brief（产品简介）
Table 1. Product Selection Table （产品目录）
Product Data Sheet           3535 UV

Thermal Resistance Rth(j-s) 4.5 ℃/W
Spectrum Radiation Bandwidth Δ λ 12 nm
Viewing Angle 2Θ1/2 120 Deg.
4
Table 3. Electro Optical Characteristics （光电特性）, Ta = 25℃, RH60%
Table 4. Absolute Maximum Ratings （最大额定参数）, Ta = 25℃, RH60%
Part Number
Peak
Wave
length
(nm)
Forward
Current
Forward Voltage (V) Radiometric Power (mW)
Min. Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ.
L35U-36511C2A 365-370 500 3.2 3.8 - 1000 1100 -
L35U-38011C2A 380-385
500 3.2 3.8 - 1000 1100 -
L35U-38511C2A 385-390
L35U-39011C2A 390-395
500 3.2 3.8 - 1000 1100 -
L35U-39511C2A 395-400
L35U-40011C2A 400-405
500 3.2 3.8 - 1000 1100 -
L35U-40511C2A 405-410
L35U-41011C2A 410-415
500 3.2 3.8 - 900 1000 -
L35U-41511C2A 415-420
L35U-42011C2A 420-425 500 3.2 3.8 - 900 1000
Product Data Sheet           3535 UV
Rev A05, Feb., 2021                             TEL:0755-27396156           FAX：0755-27396157 www.lumisee.cn
Relative Spectral Distribution
5